NO
92
94

86

13
55

"
39
76
72

73

89
48

46

62

43

28

10

83

18

57

54

52

63

26
27

NO
22

88
38
61
65
25
7
24
53

21

79
50

51
44

NO
33

47
36

FORWARD (27)
Rudolfs Balcers
Alexander Barabanov

Joachim Blichfeld

Nick Bonino
Sasha Chmelevski

Andrew Cogliano
Logan Couture
Jonathan Dahlen
William Eklund
Dylan Gambrell
Noah Gregor

Jayden Halbgewachs
Tomas Hertl
Evander Kane
Joel Kellman

Kevin Labanc
John Leonard

Timo Meier
Nick Merkley

Matt Nieto
Lane Pederson

Adam Raska
Scott Reedy
Tristen Robins
Jeffrey Viel

Jasper Weatherby
Ozzy Wiesblatt

DEFENSE (15)
Mark Alt

Brent Burns
Mario Ferraro
Santeri Hatakka
Erik Karlsson
Artemi Kniazev
Nikolai Knyzhov
Jaycob Megna
Nicolas Meloche

Ryan Merkley
Jacob Middleton

Montana Onyebuchi
Brinson Pasichnuk

Radim Simek
Marc-Edouard Vlasic

GOALTENDER (4)
Adin Hill

Alexei Melnichuk

James Reimer
Zachary Sawchenko

HT
511
510

62

61
60

510
61
511
510
60
60

59
62

511

511
511

60
510

64
510

HT
64

6'5
511
60
60
511
6'3
6'6
6'3

511

6'3

511

60
61
HT
6'6

62
61

WT
180
195

190

195
188

175
200
180
175
185
185

165
215
210
175

185
196

210
195

185
190

183

215

185

205

222
185

WT
200

230
185
175
190
180
200
220
205

186
210

220
211

200
205

WT
200

204

220
183
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SHARKS 2021 TRAINING CAMP ROSTER - as of 9/27/21

BORN
418197
6/17/94

717198

4/20/88
6/9/99

6/14/87
3/28/89
12/20/97
10/12/02
8/26/96
7/28/98

3122197
11/12/93
8/2/91
5/25/94

12/12/95
8/7/98

10/8/96
5/23/97

11/5/92
8/4/97

9/25/01

4/4/99

11/15/01

1/28/97

1/22/98
3/9/02

BORN
10/18/91

3/9/85
9/17/98
1/15/01
5/31/90

1/4/01
3/20/98
12/10/92
7118/97

8/14/00
1/2/96

3/8/00
11/24/97

9/20/92
3/30/87

BORN
5/11/96

6/29/98

3/15/88
12/30/97

BIRTHPLACE
Liepaja, Latvia
St. Petersburg, Russia

Frederikshavn, Denmark

Hartford, Connecticut
Huntington Beach, California

Toronto, Ontario
Guelph, Ontario
Ostersund, Sweden
Haninge, Sweden
Bonney Lake, Washington
Edmonton, Alberta

Emerald Park, Saskatchewan
Prague, Czech
Vancouver, British Colulmbia
Karlskrona, Sweden

Staten Island, New York
Westwood, New Jersey

Herisau, Switzerland
Calgary, Alberta

Long Beach, California
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Frydek-Mistek, Czech Republic
Prior Lake, Minnesota
Brandon, Manitoba
Rimouski, Quebec

Lummi Island, Washington
Calgary, Alberta

BIRTHPLACE
Kansas City, Missouri

Barrie, Ontario
King City, Ontario
Riihimaki, Finland
Landsbro, Sweden

Kazan, Russia
Moscow, Russia
Plantation, Florida
LaSalle, Quebec

Mississauga, Ontario
Stratford, Ontario

Dugald, Manitoba
Bonnyville, Alberta

Miada Boleslav, Czech Republic
Montreal, Quebec

BIRTHPLACE
Comox, British Columbia

St. Petersburg, Russia

Morweena, Manitoba
Calgary, Alberta

2020-21 TEAM
Sharks
Toronto
Sharks

Toronto/San Jose
Barracuda
Sharks
Minnesota
Barracuda
Sharks
Dallas
Sharks
Timra IK
Djurgarden
Sharks
Sharks
Barracuda
Barracuda
Sharks
Sharks
Kristianstads IK
Barracuda
Sharks
Sharks
Sharks
Barracuda
Sharks
New Jersey
Assat Pori
Binghamton
Sharks
Tucson
Arizona
Rimouski
Trinec Ocelaria HC
Minnesota
Barracuda
Saskatoon
Barracuda
Barracuda
Sharks
North Dakota
Prince Albert
Barracuda

2020-21 TEAM
Ontario
Los Angeles
Sharks
Sharks
lives
Sharks
Chicoutimi
Sharks
Barracuda
Barracuda
Sharks
Barracuda
Barracuda
Sharks
Kamploops
Barracuda
Sharks
Sharks
Sharks

2020-21 TEAM
Arizona
Tucson

Nizhny Novgorod
San Jose
San Jose
Carolina

Allen
San Jose

LGE
NHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
AHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
Swe-1
SHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
AHL
NHL
NHL
Swe-1
AHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
NHL
SM-Liiga
AHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
QMJHL
Czech
BIG 10
AHL
WHL
AHL
AHL
NHL
NCHC
WHL
AHL

LGE
AHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

SM-Liiga
NHL

QMJHL
NHL
AHL
AHL
NHL
AHL
AHL
NHL
WHL
AHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

LGE

NHL

AHL

KHL

AHL

NHL

NHL
ECHL
AHL

GP
29

656
56

52
14
56
36
29

31
22

20
32

40
51
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MIN
1006
116
851
1003
131
1331
423
255

w s 2o >

oM oo

46
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GAA
2.74
413
2.68
347
5.06
2.66
2.55
2.59

S o~

o o o o«

W-L-T
9-9-1
0-2-0
6-6-2
7-7-3
0-1-1
15-5-2
5-2-0
1-3-0

ACQ
WA/21
TR/21

ED/16

FA21
EDN7

FA21
ED/07
TRM9
ED/21
ED/16
ED/16

FANMT
ED/12
TRM8
FA19

ED/14
ED/18

ED/15
TR/21

FA20
TR/21

ED/20

EDN7

ED/20

FA/18

ED/18
ED/20

ACQ
FAI21

TR
EDN7
ED/19
TRI18
ED/19
FA/19
FA/20
FA/19

ED/18
FA/16

TOR1
FA20

FAMT
ED/05

GA
46

38
58
"
59
18
"

ACQ
TRI21

FA20

FA21
FAI19



