

SHARKS 2021 TRAINING CAMP ROSTER – as of 9/27/21

NO	FORWARD (27)	HT	WT	S	BORN	BIRTHPLACE	2020-21 TEAM	LGE	GP	G	A	PTS	PIM	ACQ	
92	Rudolfs Balcers	5'11	180	L	4/8/97	Liepaja, Latvia	Sharks	NHL	41	8	9	17	16	WA/21	
94	Alexander Barabanov	5'10	195	L	6/17/94	St. Petersburg, Russia	Toronto Sharks	NHL NHL	13 9	0 3	1 4	1 7	4 2	TR/21	
86	Joachim Blichfeld	6'2	190	R	7/17/98	Frederikshavn, Denmark	Toronto/San Jose Barracuda Sharks	AHL AHL NHL	4 25 5	2 12 1	3 10 0	5 22 1	0 6 12	ED/16	
13	Nick Bonino	6'1	195	L	4/20/88	Hartford, Connecticut	Minnesota	NHL	55	10	16	26	26	FA/21	
55	Sasha Chmelevski	6'0	188	R	6/9/99	Huntington Beach, California	Barracuda Sharks	AHL NHL	27 5	9 0	11 2	20 2	32 2	ED/17	
11	Andrew Cogliano	5'10	175	L	6/14/87	Toronto, Ontario	Dallas	NHL	54	5	6	11	24	FA/21	
39	Logan Couture	6'1	200	L	3/28/89	Guelph, Ontario	Sharks	NHL	53	17	14	31	25	ED/07	
76	Jonathan Dahlen	5'11	180	L	12/20/97	Ostersund, Sweden	Timra IK	Swe-1	45	25	46	71	10	TR/19	
72	William Eklund	5'10	175	L	10/12/02	Haninge, Sweden	Djurgarden	SHL	40	11	12	23	2	ED/21	
7	Dylan Gambrell	6'0	185	R	8/26/96	Bonney Lake, Washington	Sharks	NHL	49	5	7	12	13	ED/16	
73	Noah Gregor	6'0	185	L	7/28/98	Edmonton, Alberta	Sharks Barracuda	NHL AHL	30 10	5 3	1 6	6 9	6 2	ED/16	
89	Jayden Halbgewachs	5'9	165	L	3/22/97	Emerald Park, Saskatchewan	Barracuda	AHL	25	6	5	11	4	FA/17	
48	Tomas Hertl	6'2	215	L	11/12/93	Prague, Czech	Sharks	NHL	50	19	24	43	27	ED/12	
9	Evander Kane	6'2	210	L	8/2/91	Vancouver, British Columbia	Sharks	NHL	56	22	27	49	42	TR/18	
46	Joel Kellman	5'11	175	L	5/25/94	Karlskrona, Sweden	Kristianstads IK Barracuda Sharks	Swe-1 AHL NHL	14 19 7	3 8 1	2 13 1	5 21 2	8 4 6	FA/19	
62	Kevin Labanc	5'11	185	R	12/12/95	Staten Island, New York	Sharks	NHL	55	12	16	28	31	ED/14	
43	John Leonard	5'11	196	L	8/7/98	Westwood, New Jersey	Sharks Barracuda	NHL AHL	44 2	3 1	10 1	13 2	2 0	ED/18	
28	Timo Meier	6'0	210	L	10/8/96	Herisau, Switzerland	Sharks	NHL	54	12	19	31	22	ED/15	
10	Nick Merkley	5'10	195	L	5/23/97	Calgary, Alberta	New Jersey Assat Pori Binghamton	NHL SM-Liiga AHL	27 19 5	2 4 1	8 9 2	10 13 3	7 33 4	TR/21	
83	Matt Nieto	5'11	185	L	11/5/92	Long Beach, California	Sharks	NHL	28	5	2	7	4	FA/20	
18	Lane Pederson	6'0	190	R	8/4/97	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan	Tucson Arizona	AHL NHL	16 15	7 1	10 2	17 3	6 2	TR/21	
57	Adam Raska	5'10	183	R	9/25/01	Frydek-Mistek, Czech Republic	Rimouski Trinec Ocelaria HC	QMJHL Czech	22 2	12 0	13 0	25 0	30 0	ED/20	
54	Scott Reedy	6'2	215	R	4/4/99	Prior Lake, Minnesota	Minnesota Barracuda	BIG 10 AHL	28 17	11 5	17 3	28 8	6 6	ED/17	
52	Tristen Robins	5'11	185	R	11/15/01	Brandon, Manitoba	Saskatoon Barracuda	WHL AHL	16 2	10 0	13 0	23 0	8 0	ED/20	
63	Jeffrey Viel	6'2	205	L	1/28/97	Rimouski, Quebec	Barracuda Sharks	AHL NHL	17 11	2 0	2 0	4 0	31 23	FA/18	
26	Jasper Weatherby	6'4	222	L	1/22/98	Lummi Island, Washington	North Dakota	NCHC	29	14	10	24	8	ED/18	
27	Ozzy Wiesblatt	5'10	185	R	3/9/02	Calgary, Alberta	Prince Albert Barracuda	WHL AHL	23 6	7 2	21 1	28 3	29 0	ED/20	
NO	DEFENSE (15)	HT	WT	S	BORN	BIRTHPLACE	2020-21 TEAM	LGE	GP	G	A	P	PIM	ACQ	
22	Mark Alt	6'4	200	R	10/18/91	Kansas City, Missouri	Ontario Los Angeles	AHL NHL	29 2	2 0	5 0	7 0	2 2	FA/21	
88	Brent Burns	6'5	230	R	3/9/85	Barrie, Ontario	Sharks	NHL	656	7	22	29	36	TR/11	
38	Mario Ferraro	5'11	185	L	9/17/98	King City, Ontario	Sharks	NHL	56	1	16	17	22	ED/17	
61	Santeri Hatakka	6'0	175	L	1/15/01	Riihimaki, Finland	Iives	SM-Liiga	44	1	6	7	34	ED/19	
65	Erik Karlsson	6'0	190	R	5/31/90	Landsbro, Sweden	Sharks	NHL	52	8	14	22	18	TR/18	
25	Artemi Kniazhev	5'11	180	L	1/4/01	Kazan, Russia	Chicoutimi	QMJHL	14	5	13	18	10	ED/19	
71	Nikolai Knyzhov	6'3	200	L	3/20/98	Moscow, Russia	Sharks	NHL	56	2	8	10	39	FA/19	
24	Jaycob Megna	6'6	220	L	12/10/92	Plantation, Florida	Barracuda	AHL	36	2	6	8	22	FA/20	
53	Nicolas Meloche	6'3	205	R	7/18/97	LaSalle, Quebec	Barracuda Sharks	AHL NHL	29 7	0 0	9 1	9 1	28 0	FA/19	
6	Ryan Merkley	5'11	186	R	8/14/00	Mississauga, Ontario	Barracuda	AHL	31	1	10	11	14	ED/18	
21	Jacob Middleton	6'3	210	L	1/2/96	Stratford, Ontario	Barracuda Sharks	AHL NHL	22 1	3 0	4 0	7 0	18 2	FA/16	
79	Montana Onyebuchi	6'3	220	R	3/8/00	Dugald, Manitoba	Kamploops	WHL	20	2	10	12	38	TO/21	
50	Brinson Pasichnuk	5'11	211	L	11/24/97	Bonnyville, Alberta	Barracuda Sharks	AHL NHL	32 4	1 0	7 0	8 0	27 2	FA/20	
51	Radim Simek	6'0	200	L	9/20/92	Mlada Boleslav, Czech Republic	Sharks	NHL	40	2	4	6	15	FA/17	
44	Marc-Edouard Vlasic	6'1	205	L	3/30/87	Montreal, Quebec	Sharks	NHL	51	1	5	6	8	ED/05	
NO	GOALTENDER (4)	HT	WT	C	BORN	BIRTHPLACE	2020-21 TEAM	LGE	GP	MIN	GAA	W-L-T	SO	GA	ACQ
33	Adin Hill	6'6	200	L	5/11/96	Comox, British Columbia	Arizona Tucson	NHL AHL	19 2	1006 116	2.74 4.13	9-9-1 0-2-0	0 0	46 8	TR/21
1	Alexei Melnichuk	6'1	204	L	6/29/98	St. Petersburg, Russia	Nizhny Novgorod San Jose San Jose	KHL AHL NHL	14 17 3	851 1003 131	2.68 3.47 5.05	6-6-2 7-7-3 0-1-1	0 0 0	38 58 11	FA/20
47	James Reimer	6'2	220	L	3/15/88	Monweena, Manitoba	Carolina	NHL	22	1331	2.66	15-5-2	2	59	FA/21
36	Zachary Sawchenko	6'1	183	L	12/30/97	Calgary, Alberta	Allen San Jose	ECHL AHL	7 5	423 255	2.55 2.59	5-2-0 1-3-0	0 0	18 11	FA/19